the main object of the Company.

Share Capital:
During the year under review, no changes took places in the 
Authorized and Paid-up share capital of the Company.

Authorized Capital
During the Year, Authorized Capital of the Company was 
increased from 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore and Fifty Lakhs) divided 
into 25,00,000 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each to ₹ 9,00,00,000 
(Nine Crores) divided into 90,00,000 equity shares of ₹ 10/- 
each in Annual General Meeting held on July 13, 2021.
Issued, Subscribed & Paid-Up Capital and Allotments 
The details of Allotments made during the Financial Year 2021-

[...]

Limited” vide Special resolution passed by the Shareholders 
at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on July 24, 2021 
and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated August 05, 
2021 issued by the Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad.

2.	 Authorized Capital of the Company was increased from 
2,50,00,000 (Two Crore and Fifty Lakhs) divided into 
25,00,000 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each to ₹ 9,00,00,000 
(Nine Crores) divided into 90,00,000 equity shares of ₹ 10/- 
each in Annual General Meeting held on July 13, 2021.

3.	 The Board of Directors in their Meeting held on July 17,